# OP \$40.00 88010987

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM525915

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nathan Katz		05/31/2019	INDIVIDUAL:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bolt Mobility Corporation	
Street Address:	382 NE 191st Street #24148	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33179	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88010981	BOLT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-359-8000

**Email:** pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: James L. Vana

Address Line 1: 1201 3rd Avenue, Suite 4900
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 121132-4000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Vana
SIGNATURE:	/James L. Vana/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment Nathan Katz (1).doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006658 FRAME: 0862

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# **Background**

- Nathan Katz, an individual U.S. citizen living in Beverly Hills, California ("Assignor"), A. owns the trademark BOLT (the "Trademark"), and federal application No. 88010981 (the "Application") for the Trademark, in connection with scooter sharing services.
- Bolt Mobility Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a place of business in Bal Harbour, Florida ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the Application, and all goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto.

# **Assignment**

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all worldwide rights, title, and interest 1. in and to the Trademark and the Application, together with the goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto, and Assignee accepts this assignment.
- Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts reasonably required to effect, evidence, record, and perfect the assignment and recordation of the rights being assigned hereunder.
- The parties may execute this agreement in counterparts, each of which together shall be deemed the complete and fully executed agreement.
- 4. This agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective heirs, successors, and assigns.
- This agreement shall be effective as of the later of May 14, 2019 or the date on which 5. Assignor files a Statement of Use showing evidence of use of the Trademark with scooter sharing services and which Statement of Use is accepted by the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Nathan Katz	<b>Bolt Mobility Corporation</b>
Signature:	Signature: Eamyar kawani
17177E6AFE184D4	ABF5AFACC826481
Name: Nathan Katz	Name: Kamyar Kaviani
Title:	Title: <u>CEO</u>

142353937.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006658 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 05/31/2019